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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 	1452
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 22 APRIL 2022
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER:  14 - 2022
1452.	Ms A L A Abrahams (DA) to ask the Minister of Social Development:
In light of the fact that once a child turns 18, they no longer qualify for a child support grant and a foster care grant, unless they are still enrolled in schooling, what total number of children (a) who previously received the grants have exited the system due to reaching the age limit in the period 1 January 2017 to 31 December 2021 in each province and (b) are expected to exit the child support grant and the foster care system in 2022 in each province?									    NW1770E

REPLY:

(a) The tables below provide the detail of foster child and child support grants which were lapsed as the child turned 18 years of age for the calendar years from 2017 to 2021.  It should be noted that the child support grants lapse at the end of the month in which the child turns 18, while the foster child grant lapses at the end of the year in which the child turns 18 years.  The number of foster child grants has excluded the numbers of foster children who returned to the system, as they are still in an educational institution.
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(b) The table below indicates the projected number of both child support grants and foster child grants which will lapse in 2022.
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GrantType EC FS GP KZN LIM MP NC NW WC Grand Total

CSG 87 066 31 193 80 968 127 551 72 778 48 378 13 340 36 835 44 409 542 518

FCG 8 966 2 904 5 274 8 736 4 847 3 015 1 105 3 333 2 531 40 711

Grand Total 96 032 34 097 86 242 136 287 77 625 51 393 14 445 40 168 46 940 583 229

FCG AND CSG CHILDREN PROJECTED TO BE LAPSED IN 2022 DUE TO ATTAINING THE AGE OF 18 YEARS
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Year EC FS GP KZ LP MP NC NW WC Grand Total

2017 87 833 28 009 68 870 129 384 76 518 48 294 13 068 34 413 41 160 527 549

2018 83 738 30 013 73 889 129 171 76 186 50 080 13 865 36 563 44 032 537 537

2019 80 291 30 768 76 413 125 282 75 683 49 940 13 452 37 237 44 588 533 654

2020 76 970 29 340 73 676 120 967 69 353 45 232 13 133 34 506 40 926 504 103

2021 90 484 32 844 85 419 125 773 77 189 50 989 14 820 39 161 47 899 564 578

Grand Total 419 316 150 974 378 267 630 577 374 929 244 535 68 338 181 880 218 605 2 667 421

CSG CHILDREN LAPSED FROM 2017 TO 2021 DUE TO ATTAINING THE AGE OF 18 YEARS
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Year EC FS GP KZ LP MP NC NW WC Grand Total

2017 25 636 9 943 12 255 25 106 14 501 9 180 3 054 9 027 3 750 112 452

2018 24 934 9 699 12 262 24 662 14 591 9 272 3 033 8 846 3 802 111 101

2019 22 905 9 551 12 686 24 279 14 366 9 055 2 986 8 644 3 844 108 316

2020 19 439 8 695 11 588 20 669 13 511 7 746 2 810 8 343 3 773 96 574

2021 35 30 57 140 18 33 13 25 26 377

Grand Total 92 949 37 918 48 848 94 856 56 987 35 286 11 896 34 885 15 195 428 820

FCG CHILDREN LAPSED FROM 2017 TO 2021 DUE TO ATTAINING THE AGE OF 18 YEARS
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